

PURCHASE ORDER DSWD MIMAROPA Region

Entity Name

	H COMPUTER STORE	P.O. No. 2024-05-0255			
			Date MAY 3, 2024 Mode of Procurement WNP-SVP		
State of the second second	800-00000	Mode of Pr	ocurement : "NP-	SVP	
	nish this Office the following atticias subject to the terms and con-	Stions cont	ained herein		
	and the state of the				
		Press States and a second states of the	- sacial & disease in Autor for tes	men final instantio.	
any the	V 1001 Calendar days upon receipt of approved Putchase Order (PO)	rayment 1	enn 10-20 0845 0	iooit intai inspectior	
Linit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	
U.I.I.	ous cription	Quantity	On Coat	Anoon	
				and the second second	
		1.		1,392.00	
Active and a second second		1047		1,200.00	
			and a second	832.00	
			A CONTRACT OF A DESCRIPTION OF A DESCRIP	1,040.00	
box		8	110 00	880.00	
box	CLIP, BACKFOLD, 1" 12 pcs/box	20	150.00	3,000.00	
roll	TAPE, Transparent 2" x 100 yards/rol/	9	60 00	540.00	
				1,050.00	
102,000,000		1 23	10 C 1 C 2 C 2 C 2 C 2 C 2 C 2 C 2 C 2 C 2	450.00	
5X 10 E	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			2,500.00	
Constant Second 17				2,500.00	
pack		1	2,500 00	2,500.00	
pack	ENVELOPE, Expanding orange legal size 100 pcs/pack	1	2,500.00	2,500.04	
pack	FILE FOLDER, White, legal size, 100pcs/pack	3	700 00	2,100.00	
pack	COLORED PAPER, A4 size 100 sheets/pack	4	150.00	600.00	
bottle	EPSON 003 ECO TANK REPLACEMENT INK, Black, 65ml (Authentic)	25	320.00	8,000.00	
	EPSON 003 ECO TANK REPLACEMENT INK, Magenta. 65ml (Authentic)	10 NO 10 NO 10 NO		3,840.00	
	· 요구 이상은 가슴을 위해 있는 것이다. 그는 것은 가슴을 가는 것이 가슴을 가슴을 수 있는 것이다. 이가 있는 것이 가는 것이 것이 것을 것이 하는 것이 있는 것이 하는 것이 같이 있는 것이다. 한 것이 있는 것이 하는 것이 같이 있는 것이다. 한 것이 있는 것이 하는 것이 같이 있는 것이다. 한 것이 있는 것이 하는 것이 같이 있는 것이다. 한 것이 있는 것이 하는 것이 같이 있는 것이다. 한 것이 있는 것이 하는 것이 같이 있는 것이다. 한 것이 있는 것이 같이 있는 것이 같이 있는 것이다. 한 것이 있는 것이 같이 있는 것이 없다. 것이 같이 있는 것이 있는 것이 없는 것이 없이 있는 것이 없다. 같이 있는 것이 있는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없다. 것이 있는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없다. 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없다. 것이 없는 것이 없			3,840.00	
			and the second	3,840,00	
	· 영양(동생) 중요? - 요구방(동양) 이 것이 것이다. 이 이 이 이 이 이 이 이 이 이 이 이 이 이 가지 않는 것이다. 동양(동생) 동양이 있는 것이 이 이 이 이 이 이 이 이 이 이 이 이 이 이 이 이 이 이		14 Second and the second se	6,250.0	
		1 T T T T		8,820.0	
piece	그렇다. 귀가 잘 많다. 잘 안내는 것 사람이다. 물건 책상 물건 것 같은 것이 가격 사람가 몇 것, 같이 그 것 속에서 쓰이고 물건했다. 그는 일반들은 것이 아이지는 말씀이 많는 것 같은 것이다.		200.00		
place		2	150 00	300.00	
and the second se		2	250.00	500.00	
plece		2	250.00	500.00	
plece	PROJECTOR BAG, Padded	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	
set	BROTHER TONER TN-3608 WITH DRUM DR-3608	1	5,490.00	5,490.00	
piece		1	1,200.00	1,200.00	
	SSSS NOTHING FOLLOWS COLO				
9. I.					
			1 1		
100					
1					
8			1 1		
		1			
				89,522.0	
1	PR No.: 2024-04-0336				
		1.00	1 1		
F.					
		Statistica.	and the second	and the state of the	
mount in	Fighty Nine Thousand Five Hundred Twenty-Two F	Pesns On	lv I	, 89,522.0	
ds)				and a stand st	
e of fallu	re to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a pent	alty of one-l	enth (1/10) of one	percent for every di	
1		Company the star	A		
morme:	1521	very duly	NAM		
	nor Bilmuits		the start of a start and an and the start of	water and a state of the state	
	MEX P. UAMIONA		DNARDO, C. REYN		
	Signature over Printeg Name of Supplier	Signat		ame of Authorized	
	5 a 0001		Regional Di	rector A	
				a second and the second se	
	Date MAY 13 2024	- 100 March	in an ann an a	I have been a state of the second state of the	
ster 1	Date MAY 13 2024	ORS/RU	35 No. : 02 -101 N	1-2024-15-270	
ster: 1	Date MAY 13 2024			1-2024-15-2700	
ster : <u>1</u> allable :	REYNOLD WILBERT L. TONGDO	Date of t	75 No. : <u>62 -101 p</u> he ORS/BURS: <u>1</u> :99,522.00	A4 4. 2024	
	y SrrADT rery Thir Unit box plece box box box box box box roll roll pad pack pack pack pack pack pack pack pack	lease furnish this Office the following anticles subject to the terms and con- y StADT Occessite Amdere Office, Burges & L. Sing, Pace as Laber Cocaterial Mindred (ary Thirth (30) calendar days, upon receipt of approved Purchase Order (PO) Unit Description box FASTENER, Plastic coated 50 sets/box (Wells) ROLLER BALLPEN, Tip size 0.5mm, Writing with 0.50mm, Black 12 postbox box GEL BALLPEN, Tip size 0.5mm, Writing with 0.50mm, Black 12 postbox box GEL BALLPEN, Tip size 0.5mm, Writing with 0.50mm, Black 12 postbox box MARKER, Permanent broad tip, black, 12 postbox box CLIP, BACKFOLD, 21.12 postbox CLIP, BACKFOLD, 21.12 postbox control TAPE, Transparent 27 × 100 yardshol pad STICKY NOTE, 31 × 31.100 sheets/pad, assorted colors pad STICKY NOTE, 21 × 31.100 sheets/pad, assorted colors pack ENVELOPE, Expanding pink, legal size 100 pos/pack pack ENVELOPE, Expanding pink, legal size 100 pos/pack pack ENVELOPE, Expanding pink, legal size 100 pos/pack pack ENVELOPE, Expanding virat legal size 100 pos/pack pack COLORED PAPER, A4 size 100 anders/pack bottle EPSON 003 ECO TANK REPLACEMENT INK, Slack, 65mi (Authentic) bottle EPSON 003 ECO TANK REPLACEMENT INK, Slack, 65mi (Authentic) bottle EPSON 003 ECO TANK REPLACEMENT INK, Yelow, 65mi (Authentic) bottle EPSON 003 ECO TANK REPLACEMENT INK, Yelow, 65mi (Authentic) bottle EPSON 003 ECO TANK REPLACEMENT INK, Yelow, 65mi (Authentic) bottle EPSON 003 ECO TANK REPLACEMENT INK, Yelow, 65mi (Authentic) bottle EPSON 003 ECO TANK REPLACEMENT INK, Yelow, 65mi (Authentic) bottle EPSON 003 ECO TANK REPLACEMENT INK, Yelow, 65mi (Authentic) bottle EPSON 003 ECO TANK REPLACEMENT INK, Yelow, 65mi (Authentic) bottle EPSON 003 ECO TANK REPLACEMENT INK, Yelow, 65mi (Authentic) bottle EPSON 003 ECO TANK REPLACEMENT INK, Yelow, 65mi (Authentic) bottle EPSON 003 ECO TANK REPLACEMENT INK, Yelow, 65mi (Authentic) bottle EPSON 003 ECO TANK REPLACEMENT INK, Yelow, 65mi (Authentic) PECE STAPLER WITH STAPLE WIRE REMOYER, Heavy-duty, No. 35 plece BOX-HER, COPY, Mulh-pur	lease furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions cont stratoT.0xosesia Amidoa Office.Burgo A. Brig. Pac.res. San.oze. Osciential Menoso (article) Thity (20) calendar days upper respired approved Purchase Order (PO) Unit Description Quantity box FASTENER, Plastic coated: 50 sets/box (Wells) plece ROLER BALLPEN, Tip size 1mm Writing width: 0.60mm, Black (Pillot) box GEL BALLPEN, Tip size 0 5mm Writing width: 0.80mm, Black (Pillot) box GEL BALLPEN, Tip size 0 5mm Writing width: 0.80mm, Black (Pillot) box GEL BALLPEN, Tip size 0 5mm Writing width: 0.80mm, Black (Pillot) box MARKE, Permanent broad to back. 12 pos/box box CLIP, BACKFOLD 27: 12 pos/box CLIP, BACKFOLD 11: 12 pos/box clip, BacKFO	In the set furnish this Office the following afficies subject to the terms and conditions contained herein as AND Lobecese Minkes Office, Burke St., Exp. Parzine, Star, Jac, Desertat, Masson Delivery Term: Edgl.Term Payment Term: 15-30 days s Unit Description Quantity Unit Description Quantity Unit Description Quantity Unit Cost Afficient Description Quantity Unit Cost Unit Description Quantity Unit Cost Afficient Description Quantity Unit Cost Afficient Description Quantity Unit Cost Afficient Description Quantity Unit Cost Unit Description Quantity Unit Cost Afficient Description Quantity Description Quantit	

DSB D-GF-410 | REV 01 / 22 SEPT 2023





NOTICE OF AWARD

MAY 0 2 2024 Date:

MR. ALEX P. LAMIGAS Proprietor APL TECH COMPUTER STORE Gomez St., San Jose, Occidental Mindoro

Dear Mr. Lamigas:

We are pleased to inform you that the RFQ No. 2024-04-0336 for the "Purchase & Delivery of Office Supplies for the use of SLP-Occidental Mindoro Staff for the 2nd Quarter of CY-2024" is hereby awarded to you as the Lowest Calculated & Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to Eighty-Nine Thousand Five Hundred Twenty-Two Pesos Only (Php 89,522.00).

Please signify your conformity by signing below and transmitting a signed copy to us.

Very truly yours,

LEONARDO C. REYNOSO, CESO III **Regional Director** Head of the Procuring Entity

Conforme:

Umrom MEX

(Signature over Printed Name of Bidder's Authorized Representative)

APL TECH COMPUTER STORE

MAY 1 3 2024 Date:

PAGE 1 of 1



DSWD Field Office MIMAROPA, 1680 F. T. Bennez con Malvar Sts, Malate, Manila, Philippines, 1004 Website: http://www.fodb.dstsd.aov.ph. Tel Nos. 5328-5111, 5328-5112, 5328-5113, 5328-5114, 5328-5115

PhilGEPS

Central Portal for Philippine Government Procurement Oppurtunities

Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System

iIGEPS

Award Notice Abstract (Ref No.: 4845883)

Status: Updated

Reference Number:	DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOP IV-B	MENT - REGION	Award Type:
10768847	1680 Benitez corner Malvar St. Malate, Manila Manila M	Award Notice	
Control Number:	Philippines Office Supplies	Contract Amount:	
2024-04-0336	Awardee : Contact Person : APL TECH COMPUTER STORE ALEX PEÑA LAMIGA	S	Php89,522.00
Bid Notice Title:	Address : Designation :	5	Award Date:
2024-04-0336 - Purchase	Arnoldus Village, San Jose, Occidental Mindoro San Jose Ovidental Mindoro San Jose		02-May-2024
and delivery of office	Occidental Mindoro, Region IV-B,		Publish Date:
supplies for SLP-Occidental			15-May-2024
Mindoro for CY 2024 2nd	Line Item		Date Last Updated:
Quarter	# Product/Service/Project Name Office Supplies, Purchase and delivery of office	Budget	15-May-2024
Approved Budget:	1 supplies for SLP-Occidental Mindoro for CY 2024 2nd	Php96,400.00	Contract Number:
Php96,400.00	Quarter, 44120000, 1, Lot		2024-05-0255
Procurement Mode:	Reason for Award :		Proceed Date:
Shopping -	Lowest calculated and responsive bidder.		13-May-2024
Ordinary/Regular Office			Contract Effectivity
Supplies & Equipment (Sec.			Date:
52.1.b)			13-May-2024
Classification:			Contract End Date:
Goods			13-Jun-2024
Category:			Created By:
Office Supplies and Devices			Harvy B. Calabio
Applicable Procurement			Date Created:
Rules:			15-May-2024
Implementing Rules and			Approver:
Regulations			Harvy B. Calabio
Funding Source:			View Documents:
Government of the			4
Philippines (GOP)			
Funding Instrument:			
General Appropriations Act			
Area of Delivery:			
Occidental Mindoro			
Delivery Period:			
30 Day/s			
Contact Person:			
Harvy Calabio			
Created By:			
Harvy Calabio			